
U13MS
Campeonato Panamericano de Esgrima Infantil y Veteranos 2024
viernes, 16 de agosto de 2024 - 11:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BALDIN Theo BRA 1 1/1/2011
2 CASTELLO BRANCO Lorenzo BRA 1/1/2012
3 FONSECA Antonio BRA 1/1/2014
4 GOIVINHO Guilherme BRA 3 1/1/2011
5 MORAES Igor BRA 1/1/2011
6 RAMOS Andre BRA 1/1/2011
7 ASTORGA Lucas CHI 11/3/2012
8 ANZOLA CONTERAS Solomon Alejandro COL 1/3/2011
9 ALFARO Benjamin CRC 7/12/2012
10 BARBOZA Diego CRC 5/9/2012
11 GARCIA SALGUERO Santiago CRC 25/6/2011
12 GUEVARA Emilio CRC 25/7/2011
13 SOBRADO Nicolas CRC 17/9/2012
14 SOLIS Iker CRC 22/2/2011
15 PICHINTE SALAZAR Sneider Andres ESA 3/6/2011
16 CLEMENTE ESPINOZA Luis Manuel MEX 11/12/2011
17 GASTELUM RUIZ Humberto Mateo MEX 11/1/2011
18 IRACHETA URTEAGA Simon Leonardo MEX 27/9/2013
19 MARTINEZ GARZA Gibran Alfredo MEX 6/3/2011
20 ARMAS RATTO Jose Ignacio PER 3/10/2012
21 ATARAMA CASTRO Erick Rodrigo Jeffrey PER 25/1/2013
22 PENDERGAST Anthony PER 22/11/2012
23 PENDERGAST Vincent PER 22/11/2012
24 OYOLA PEREIRA Ediel David PUR 1/1/2011
25 RIJO HERNANDEZ Onexis PUR 1/1/2011
26 ROSADO CRUZ Keviel PUR 1/1/2011
27 BAI Evan USA 4/8/2011
28 BRIMMER Robert USA 2 8/8/2011
29 CHAMBERS Miles USA 15/6/2012
30 CHEN Leo USA 29/8/2013
31 GRIGORIEV Roman USA 13/1/2012
32 LEVY Daniel USA 30/10/2013



5 pools
3 pools of 6 and 2 pools of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Complete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Rank 2 Notes
1 BALDIN Theo BRA 1
2 BRIMMER Robert USA 2
3 GOIVINHO Guilherme BRA 3
4 ASTORGA Lucas CHI 1
5 PICHINTE SALAZAR Sneider Andres ESA 1
6 ROSADO CRUZ Keviel PUR 1
7 GASTELUM RUIZ Humberto Mateo MEX 1
8 ANZOLA CONTERAS Solomon Alejandro COL 1
9 ARMAS RATTO Jose Ignacio PER 1
10 RAMOS Andre BRA 1
11 CHAMBERS Miles USA 1
12 GARCIA SALGUERO Santiago CRC 1
13 MARTINEZ GARZA Gibran Alfredo MEX 2
14 PENDERGAST Vincent PER 2
15 OYOLA PEREIRA Ediel David PUR 2
16 BAI Evan USA 2
17 GUEVARA Emilio CRC 2
18 CLEMENTE ESPINOZA Luis Manuel MEX 3
19 PENDERGAST Anthony PER 3
20 ALFARO Benjamin CRC 3
21 RIJO HERNANDEZ Onexis PUR 3
22 MORAES Igor BRA 3
23 ATARAMA CASTRO Erick Rodrigo Jeffrey PER 4
24 IRACHETA URTEAGA Simon Leonardo MEX 4
25 SOLIS Iker CRC 4
26 CASTELLO BRANCO Lorenzo BRA 4
27 GRIGORIEV Roman USA 4
28 FONSECA Antonio BRA 5
29 BARBOZA Diego CRC 5
30 LEVY Daniel USA 5
31 SOBRADO Nicolas CRC 6
32 CHEN Leo USA 6
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Strip 1

11:00

Referee(s):

AGUILAR Emiliano (MEX)

RAMOS Andre BRA

LEVY Daniel USA

RIJO HERNANDEZ Onexis PUR

BALDIN Theo BRA

CHAMBERS Miles USA

PENDERGAST Vincent PER

ALFARO Benjamin CRC

Strip 9

11:00

Referee(s):

CURRY Olivia (USA)

BARBOZA Diego CRC

MORAES Igor BRA

ROSADO CRUZ Keviel PUR

GARCIA SALGUERO Santiago CRC

ARMAS RATTO Jose Ignacio PER

BRIMMER Robert USA

CLEMENTE ESPINOZA Luis Manuel MEX

Strip 3

11:00

Referee(s):

PARRILLA Ulpiano (PUR)

CHEN Leo USA

ANZOLA CONTERAS Solomon Alejandro COL

GOIVINHO Guilherme BRA

SOLIS Iker CRC

MARTINEZ GARZA Gibran Alfredo MEX

PENDERGAST Anthony PER



Strip 4

11:00

Referee(s):

RAMIREZ Natalia (COL)

CASTELLO BRANCO Lorenzo BRA

OYOLA PEREIRA Ediel David PUR

GASTELUM RUIZ Humberto Mateo MEX

ASTORGA Lucas CHI

SOBRADO Nicolas CRC

GRIGORIEV Roman USA

Strip 5

11:00

Referee(s):

MACIAS Miguel (MEX)

PICHINTE SALAZAR Sneider Andres ESA

ATARAMA CASTRO Erick Rodrigo Jeffrey PER

BAI Evan USA

FONSECA Antonio BRA

GUEVARA Emilio CRC
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 BRIMMER Robert USA 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
2 GRIGORIEV Roman USA 5 1.00 25 4 +21 Advanced
3 RAMOS Andre BRA 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
4 BAI Evan USA 4 1.00 20 2 +18 Advanced
5 CHAMBERS Miles USA 5 0.83 29 10 +19 Advanced
6 ROSADO CRUZ Keviel PUR 5 0.83 28 12 +16 Advanced
7 ANZOLA CONTERAS Solomon Alejandro COL 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
8 CHEN Leo USA 4 0.80 23 12 +11 Advanced
9 FONSECA Antonio BRA 3 0.75 15 11 +4 Advanced
10 MORAES Igor BRA 4 0.67 22 14 +8 Advanced
11 RIJO HERNANDEZ Onexis PUR 4 0.67 25 18 +7 Advanced
12 MARTINEZ GARZA Gibran Alfredo MEX 3 0.60 22 13 +9 Advanced
13 GASTELUM RUIZ Humberto Mateo MEX 3 0.60 20 16 +4 Advanced
14 GOIVINHO Guilherme BRA 3 0.60 17 14 +3 Advanced
15 CASTELLO BRANCO Lorenzo BRA 3 0.60 19 18 +1 Advanced
16 CLEMENTE ESPINOZA Luis Manuel MEX 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
17 LEVY Daniel USA 3 0.50 19 19 0 Advanced
18 ATARAMA CASTRO Erick Rodrigo Jeffrey PER 2 0.50 14 16 -2 Advanced
19 OYOLA PEREIRA Ediel David PUR 2 0.40 19 17 +2 Advanced
20 ASTORGA Lucas CHI 2 0.40 13 18 -5 Advanced
21 BALDIN Theo BRA 2 0.33 20 20 0 Advanced
22 GARCIA SALGUERO Santiago CRC 2 0.33 14 21 -7 Advanced
23 PICHINTE SALAZAR Sneider Andres ESA 1 0.25 10 18 -8 Advanced
24 SOLIS Iker CRC 1 0.20 8 23 -15 Advanced
25 ARMAS RATTO Jose Ignacio PER 1 0.17 11 27 -16 Advanced
26 PENDERGAST Vincent PER 1 0.17 9 27 -18 Advanced
27 GUEVARA Emilio CRC 0 0.00 8 20 -12 Advanced
28 PENDERGAST Anthony PER 0 0.00 4 25 -21 Advanced
29 SOBRADO Nicolas CRC 0 0.00 2 25 -23 Advanced
30 BARBOZA Diego CRC 0 0.00 4 30 -26 Advanced
31 ALFARO Benjamin CRC 0 0.00 3 30 -27 Advanced
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Ref: RAMIREZ Natalia (COL)
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Ref: PARRILLA Ulpiano (PUR)

2
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11

Ref: RAMIREZ Natalia (COL)

12
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(16) CLEMENTE ESPINOZA Luis Manuel
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(25) ARMAS RATTO Jose Ignacio
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USA

USA
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BRA

(12) MARTINEZ GARZA Gibran Alfredo

MEX

(13) GASTELUM RUIZ Humberto Mateo

MEX

CHI

CRC

USA

BRA

CRC

(19) OYOLA PEREIRA Ediel David
PUR

BRA

(11) RIJO HERNANDEZ Onexis
PUR

(22) GARCIA SALGUERO Santiago

CRC

CRC

PUR

(7) ANZOLA CONTERAS Solomon Alejandro

COL

PER

(23) PICHINTE SALAZAR Sneider Andres

ESA

BRA

(15) CASTELLO BRANCO Lorenzo
BRA

(18) ATARAMA CASTRO Erick Rodrigo Jeffrey

PER

CRC

USA
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 BAI Evan USA 4/8/2011
2 GRIGORIEV Roman USA 13/1/2012
3T BRIMMER Robert USA 8/8/2011
3T ROSADO CRUZ Keviel PUR 1/1/2011
5 RAMOS Andre BRA 1/1/2011
6 CHAMBERS Miles USA 15/6/2012
7 ANZOLA CONTERAS Solomon Alejandro COL 1/3/2011
8 CHEN Leo USA 29/8/2013
9 FONSECA Antonio BRA 1/1/2014
10 MORAES Igor BRA 1/1/2011
11 RIJO HERNANDEZ Onexis PUR 1/1/2011
12 GASTELUM RUIZ Humberto Mateo MEX 11/1/2011
13 CLEMENTE ESPINOZA Luis Manuel MEX 11/12/2011
14 ATARAMA CASTRO Erick Rodrigo Jeffrey PER 25/1/2013
15 OYOLA PEREIRA Ediel David PUR 1/1/2011
16 BALDIN Theo BRA 1/1/2011
17 MARTINEZ GARZA Gibran Alfredo MEX 6/3/2011
18 GOIVINHO Guilherme BRA 1/1/2011
19 CASTELLO BRANCO Lorenzo BRA 1/1/2012
20 LEVY Daniel USA 30/10/2013
21 ASTORGA Lucas CHI 11/3/2012
22 GARCIA SALGUERO Santiago CRC 25/6/2011
23 PICHINTE SALAZAR Sneider Andres ESA 3/6/2011
24 SOLIS Iker CRC 22/2/2011
25 ARMAS RATTO Jose Ignacio PER 3/10/2012
26 PENDERGAST Vincent PER 22/11/2012
27 GUEVARA Emilio CRC 25/7/2011
28 PENDERGAST Anthony PER 22/11/2012
29 SOBRADO Nicolas CRC 17/9/2012
30 BARBOZA Diego CRC 5/9/2012
31 ALFARO Benjamin CRC 7/12/2012
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
AGUILAR Emiliano MEX Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
CURRY Olivia USA Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MACIAS Miguel MEX Ref: 1 Ref: 2
MORAN FLORES Marcos Geovanni ESA Ref: 2 Ref: 1
PARRILLA Ulpiano PUR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PISSATO Pedro BRA Ref: 1 Ref: 1
RAMIREZ Natalia COL Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3



Total entries: 32
Total participants: 31
Top-32 ranked participants: 3
Number of countries represented: 9

USA: 6 participants
BRA: 6 participants
CRC: 6 participants
MEX: 4 participants
PER: 4 participants
PUR: 3 participants
COL: 1 participants
ESA: 1 participants
CHI: 1 participants


